Total business-type activities   52,692,367   59,085,379   53,422 1,481,000

Total primary government   194,327,035$   79,445,720$   22,295,913$   10,134,596$

Component Units:
CCIC   1,016,158$   3,000$  450,188$   -$
Board of Health   8,018,928   806,979 7,406,705   -
Total component units   9,035,086$   809,979$   7,856,893$   -$

General revenues:
Municipal income taxes levied for:

General purposes
Community development
Capital outlay

Property and other taxes
Other local taxes
Payments in lieu of taxes
Grants and entitlements not restricted

to specific programs
Interest and investment earnings
Increase in fair value of investments
Gain on sale of capital assets
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of year,
   as previously reported

Change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year (restated)

Net position at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

CITY OF CANTON
STARK COUNTY, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

- 22 -

Governmental Business-type Board of
Activities Activities Total CCIC Health

(22,772,872)$   -$  (22,772,872)$   -$  -$
(45,491,935)   - (45,491,935) - -

(6,885,295)   - (6,885,295) - -
(4,171,297)   - (4,171,297) - -

(10,607,663)   - (10,607,663) - -
(449,178)   - (449,178) - -

(90,378,240)   - (90,378,240) - -

- 6,340,004 6,340,004   - -
- 948,781 948,781 - -
- 1,201,865 1,201,865   - -
- (563,216) (563,216)   - -
- 7,927,434 7,927,434   - -

(90,378,240)   7,927,434   (82,450,806)   - -

- - - (562,970)   -
- - - - 194,756
- - - (562,970)   194,756

49,803,641   - 49,803,641 - -
10,023,608   - 10,023,608 - -
15,751,384   - 15,751,384 - -

6,404,735   - 6,404,735 - -
1,389,200   - 1,389,200 - -
2,557,921   - 2,557,921 - -

7,294,853   - 7,294,853 - 29,662
4,472,907   253,933 4,726,840 7,605 -
1,027,756   - 1,027,756 - -

- - - - -
8,131,919   366,530 8,498,449 - 129,601

106,857,924   620,463 107,478,387   7,605 159,263

16,479,684   8,547,897   25,027,581   (555,365)   354,019

182,628,501   209,028,961   391,657,462   1,314,323   2,819,820

(13,084,456)   - (13,084,456) - (337,732)

169,544,045   209,028,961   378,573,006   1,314,323   2,482,088

186,023,729$   217,576,858$   403,600,587$   758,958$   2,836,107$

Component Units

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

- 23 -

`

Community American
and Economic Rescue Capital

General Development Plan Act Projects
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents  18,706,428$   1,424,592$   25,284,766$   10,762,506$
Cash with fiscal agent   - - - -
Receivables:

Accounts   4,831,525 422,185 - 17,576
Settlements   - - - -
Accrued interest   616,973 - - -
Municipal income taxes   4,929,929 - - 1,386,543
Property and other taxes   4,814,140 - - -
Due from other funds   1,906,629 - - -